
PUBLIC HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE SUB-AWARDS
MARIA CARUSO AND MARIE JACKMAN | APRIL 30, 2025

Request for Proposal 
Technical Assistance



PROGRAM INFORMATION

Eligibility: Alaska-based regional Tribal Health 
Organizations and Tribes*

Award Range: $100,000 - $400,000

Application Due Date: May 28, 2025

Anticipated # of Awards: Minimum of 2



TIMELINE

Application due May 28, 2025

Anticipated award notification date – July 1, 2025

Period of performance – approximately 1 year

Projects MUST END by September 1, 2026



PROJECT/PROGRAM 
SCOPE

Foundational Public Health 
Services Framework

Includes both the 
Foundational Areas and the 
Foundational Capabilities

Program/project should build 
your organization’s 
infrastructure/capacity in 
some way

Operational Definitions

https://phaboard.org/wp-content/uploads/FPHS-Operational-Definitions.pdf


SAMPLE PROJECTS/PROGRAMS
• Increase capacity for conducting outbreak investigations and response. 
• Conduct assessment of STI prevention and care services and improve relevant 

interventions to reduce the burden of STIs. 
• Conduct internal or external public health infrastructure or community health needs 

assessment. 
• Develop/update/exercise emergency preparedness plans for public health 

emergencies. 
• Implement and evaluate a new public health intervention to promote health or 

address disparities in AN/AI communities. 
• Assess and support Environmental Health emerging needs of local communities. 



APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND 
RECOMMENDATIONS

Application must include the following documents:
1. Application signed by authorized representative
2. Workplan with goals, objectives, activities, timelines 

and evaluation
3. Budget and budget narrative using template 

provided
4. Contact information form using template provided

Not required but recommended: Include potential 
impact on community



ALASKA NATIVE EPIDEMIOLOGY 
CENTER CORE FUNCTIONS

https://epi.anthc.org/ 

Information Sharing

Surveillance and Applied Studies

Technical Assistance and Training

Disease Prevention and Health 
Promotion

The Alaska Native Epidemiology Center 
provides public health and epidemiologic 
services to Alaska regional Tribal health 
organizations and other Tribal entities.

We have four core functions which serve as 
the framework for our activities.

https://epi.anthc.org/


CONFERENCES AND TRAINING

• Demography 101 – May 
20, 2025

• Data Storytelling – May 
14 & 16, 2025

• TOP Facilitation 
Methods – May 28 & 
29, 2025

• Applied Demography – 
June 5, 2025

• Tribal Public Health 
Summit

• Alaska Maternal Child 
Health and 
Immunization 
Conference

U
pc

om
in

g 
Tr

ai
ni

ng
s

FY
 2

6



TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

 Data/Information Requests: We respond to requests for information 
on Alaska Native health issues including health outcomes, risk factors, 
sociodemographics, health data reports, and other health-related 
topics.

 Presentations: We provide presentations on Alaska Native health 
status, health disparities, cancer, and other health topics of interest.

 Program Evaluation: We provide technical assistance to Tribal Health 
Organizations seeking support for program evaluation activities.

 Also available: Public health communication materials, literature 
search, and survey design

Scan to request 
Technical Assistance



CONTACT US @

 Submit questions to:

 Maria Caruso: mtcaruso@anthc.org 

 Marie Jackman: msjackman@anthc.org 

 Any available FAQs, webinar recording and RFP/application will 
available online - https://epi.anthc.org/ 

CALL: (907) 729-4567

EMAIL: anepicenter@anthc.org

BROWSE: www.epi.anthc.org

QUESTIONS?

mailto:mtcaruso@anthc.org
mailto:msjackman@anthc.org
https://epi.anthc.org/
mailto:anepicenter@anthc.org
http://www.epi.anthc.org/

	Public Health Infrastructure Sub-awards
	Program information
	Timeline
	Project/program scope
	Sample projects/programs
	Application requirements and recommendations
	Alaska Native Epidemiology Center Core Functions
	Conferences and training
	TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
	Contact us @

